
                 GUSD High School Virtual Learning Academy (VLA) 

 ​                      ​ ​High School VLA Teacher Office Hours 
 

The office hours listed below are designated times for High School VLA students to meet, 
communicate and receive help and support for their VLA courses.  Students should communicate 

with teachers through the teacher's Google Classroom or by email. 
 

Teacher  Course(s)  Day  Time  Contact 

English 

Sasha Tovar  English 9, English 10  Monday  11:10 - 12:25pm  sasha.tovar@gilroyunified.org 

Jami Whedbee  English 9, English 12  Monday  8:00 - 9:15am  jami.whedbee@gilroyunified.org 

Caitlin Filice-Hollar  English 11  Friday  9:25 - 10:40am  caitlin.filice-hollar@gilroyunified.org 

Math 

Stephanie Hamik  Math I  Tuesday  11:10 - 12:25pm  stephanie.hamik@gilroyunified.org 

Lori Spina-Wheeler  Math II  Friday  8:00 - 9:15am  lori.romero@gilroyunified.org 

Julie Mangono  Math III, PreCalculus  Tuesday  11:10 - 12:25pm  julie.mangono@gilroyunified.org 

History 

Mitch Pierce  World History, 
Economics, Government 

Monday  9:25 - 10:40am  mitchell.pierce@gilroyunified.org 

Gilbert Soza  World History, U.S. 
History 

Monday  9:25 - 10:40am  gilbert.soza@gilroyunified.org 

Science 

Janet Lee  Physics  Monday  8:00 - 9:15am  janet.lee@gilroyunified.org 

David Salles  Chemistry, Marine 
Biology 

Monday  8:00 - 9:15am  david.salles@gilroyunified.org 

Tracy Serros  Biology  Tuesday  9:25 - 10:40am  tracy.serros@gilroyunified.org 

Visual & Performing Arts 

Genea Mingus  Principals of Art  Monday  1:05 - 2:00pm  genea.goularte-mingus@gilroyunified.org 

Trena Camp  Music Appreciation   Thursday  1:05 - 2:00pm  trena.camp@gilroyunified.org 

 



                 GUSD High School Virtual Learning Academy (VLA) 

                                            World Languages 

Sonya Morley  Spanish I  Thursday  11:10 - 12:25pm  sonya.morley@gilroyunified.org 

Aurelia Yabrudy  Spanish II, Spanish III  Friday  11:10 - 12:25pm  aurelia.yabrudy@gilroyunified.org 

CTE (Career Technical Education) 

Karen Hockemeyer  Digital & Interactive 
Media 

Tuesday  8:00 - 9:15am  karen.hockemeyer@gilroyunified.org 

PE (Physical Education) 

Bria DeLorenzo  PE  Tuesday  1:05 - 2:00pm  bria.delorenzo@gilroyunified.org 

 
 

Kanani Pratt 
kanani.pratt@gilroyunified.org 
High School VLA Administrator 

 
Dr. Deborah Padilla 

deborah.padilla@gilroyunified.org 
Director, Secondary Education 
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